

July 20, 2022

The Lynn County Commissioner's Court will meet in regular session on Monday July 25, 2022 at 9:30 a.m. at 1501 South 1st Street

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE

REMINDER: WORK ON BUDGET WORKSHEETS

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Public Comments pertaining to agenda items
- 3. Discuss and act upon Preliminary Plat for The Palms Phase 6 & 7
- 4. Discuss and act upon Preliminary Plat for The Meadows Lots 1-137
- 5. Discuss and act upon New Home Estates Plan
- 6. Discuss and act upon Grant for all LYNN COUNTY VFD
- 7. Discuss and act upon accepting donation from Eagle Community Action Group LGC 81.032(A)
- 8. Discuss and act upon an Order authorizing defeasance and redemption of Lynn County, Texas Certificates of Obligation, Series 2017; authorizing the execution of an escrow agreement; and authorizing and approving other matters related thereto
- 9. Consider and act upon Budget Amendments
- 10. Approve County Finance Report
- 11. Approve Bonds
- 12. Sheriff's Office to give report
- 13. Discuss and Act upon Donations to Lynn County SWAT.
- Discuss Motorola Portables XTS2500 obsolete unable to get parts. They were purchased in 2008 from South Plains Communications. Need 13 - includes 6 full time patrol units, 3 SRO's, 2 part time, and 1 in Dispatch.
- 15. Approve and pay claims and payroll against the County
- 16. Budget Work Session
- 17. Discuss any other items pertaining to County Business for information purposes only, no action may be taken on these items except to schedule them for future agenda.
- 18. Adjourn or recess meeting

FILED
AT 3: 33 p M O'CLOCK

JUL 20 2022

Karen Strickland, County Clerk
LANGE STRICKLAND

Mike Braddock, Lynn County Judge